



AFRICAN UNION ADVISORY BOARD AGAINST CORRUPTION

Press Release No: 03/2022

Date: 18th May 2022

Venue: Arusha, Tanzania

<u>New identity: African Union Advisory Board on Corruption transitions into a new name.</u> The African Union Advisory Board on Corruption has assumed the use of its new name and will henceforth be known as: **African Union Advisory Board Against Corruption.** The new name was adopted by the Assembly of Heads of State and Government at the African Union Summit in February 2022.

The announcement of the assumption of the new name was made at the ongoing African Union Advisory Board on Corruption (AUABC) 40th Ordinary Session convened to deliberate on steering the strategic direction of the Board to enhance the fight against corruption on the continent.

The African Union Advisory Board on Corruption as an autonomous Organ established within the African Union (AU), plays a key role in promoting and encouraging the adoption of measures and actions by State Parties to the <u>African Union Convention on Preventing and</u> <u>Combating Corruption</u> to prevent, detect, punish and eradicate corruption and related offences in Africa. As at May 2022, forty-seven (47) countries have ratified the Convention and are States Parties to it.

Learn more about the Board by visiting – www.anticorruption.au.int #AfricaAgainstCorruption

For further information, contact:

African Union Advisory Board on Corruption | E-mail: <u>auabcregistry@african-union.org</u> I Arusha International Conference Centre (AICC), Serengeti Wing, 3rd Floor, East Africa Road, Sekei |P.O. Box 6071, Arusha, Tanzania | Tel: + 255 27 20 500 30. Follow Us: <u>Facebook</u> | <u>Twitter</u> |